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2023 No. 896
EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION

The Windsor Framework (Retail
Movement Scheme) Regulations 2023

at 11.55 a.m. on 8th

Made - - - - August 2023
at 3.00 p.m. on 8th
Laid before Parliament August 2023

Coming into force in accordance with
regulation 1(2)

THE WINDSOR FRAMEWORK (RETAIL
MOVEMENT SCHEME) REGULATIONS 2023

PART 1
PRELIMINARY

Citation, commencement and extent
Interpretation

PART 2
RETAIL MOVEMENT SCHEME

Retail Movement Scheme

Approval to move specified retail goods into Northern Ireland
Refusal of application

Suspension of approval to move goods under the Scheme
Cessation of approval to move goods under the Scheme
Listed establishments

Reviews and appeals

PART 3

CHECKS ON MOVEMENT OF SPECIFIED RETAIL GOODS INTO NORTHERN IRELAND

10.
11.
12.
13.

Interpretation

Assessment of relevant potential risk
Documentary checks

Identity checks
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16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
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Physical checks

Location of checks

Stopping vehicles at points of entry

On-market checks at establishments of food business operators in Northern
Ireland

PART 4
RIGHTS OF ENTRY AND OF SEIZURE

Interpretation

Rights of entry

Seizure and disposal of goods etc.
Signature

Explanatory Note



